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New Mexico School for the Arts 2021-2022

Reimb. Name

509-000-2122-24101-0001
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Budget Year: 2021-2022 Entity: New Mexico School for the Arts Fund: <ALL>

Fund Fund Name

24101

24106

24146

24189

State of New Mexico

Public School Operating Budget
Reimbursement Summary

Period Period To Submit Address Bank  Status YTD Total Approved Amount
From Date line Last 4 Expenditures Request Amount Paid
Title I - ESEA 7/1/2021 7/31/2021 8/17/2021 500 5359 RfR $208.00 $208.00 $208.00
Montezuma Submitted
Ave, Ste 200
Entittement IDEA-B  7/1/2021 7/31/2021 8/17/2021 500 5359 RfR $518.00 $518.00 $518.00
Montezuma Submitted
Ave, Ste 200
Charter Schools 7/1/2021 7/31/2021 8/17/2021 500 5359 RfR $1,702.94 $1,702.94 $1,702.94
Montezuma Submitted
Ave, Ste 200
Student Supp 7/1/2021 7/31/2021 500 RfR Created $0.00 $0.00
Academic Montezuma
Achievment Title IV Ave, Ste 200
$2,428.94 $2,428.94 $2,428.94
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