State of New Mexico Public School Operating Budget Reimbursement Summary

Budget Year: 2021-2022 Entity: New Mexico School for the Arts Fund: <ALL>

Budget Name	Reimb. Name	Fund	Fund Name	Period From	Period To	Submit Date	Address line	Bank Last 4	Status	YTD Expenditures	Total Request	Approved Amount	Amount Paid
New Mexico School for the Arts 2021-2022	509-000-2122-24101-0001	24101	Title I - ESEA	7/1/2021	7/31/2021	8/17/2021	500 Montezuma Ave, Ste 200	5359	RfR Submitted	\$208.00	\$208.00	\$208.00	
New Mexico School for the Arts 2021-2022	509-000-2122-24106-0001	24106	Entitlement IDEA-B	7/1/2021	7/31/2021	8/17/2021	500 Montezuma Ave, Ste 200	5359	RfR Submitted	\$518.00	\$518.00	\$518.00	
New Mexico School for the Arts 2021-2022	509-000-2122-24146-0001	24146	Charter Schools	7/1/2021	7/31/2021	8/17/2021	500 Montezuma Ave, Ste 200	5359	RfR Submitted	\$1,702.94	\$1,702.94	\$1,702.94	
New Mexico School for the Arts 2021-2022	509-000-2122-24189-0001	24189	Student Supp Academic Achievment Title IV	7/1/2021	7/31/2021		500 Montezuma Ave, Ste 200		RfR Created	\$0.00	\$0.00		
										\$2,428.94	\$2,428.94	\$2,428.94	